4229 . B e

‘gu’ﬁ
s | B gl ;\l 1'
e ELOBK | !

v 0 -G'H‘\
JUt*}.LJL/Ld W
Lane

&

CAROLINE L. MORGAN, .
Plaintiff,

DECREE
¢

Case No. 71-3430

)

)

i )
vs., )
' )

)

)

THOMAS S. MORGAN,
. Defendant.

THIS MATTER coming on before the Court to be heard this //;?L day of

June, 1972, Plaintiff appearing in persona and by her Attorney, MAYNARD WILSON,
‘and the Defendant appearing not, and the State of Oregon having appeared by the

District Attorney for Lane County, and the hearing of the within suit having

(M,‘.A pet e prataiif &

been heard in Open Court and testimony having been taken in behalf of the ! _?"‘ , : ' et l”qd_w

Plaintiff and the Court having heard and considered the said testimony and being

fully advised in the premises;

IT IS, THEREFORE, HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:
1. That the Plaintiff shall be and she hereby is awarded a Decres of
absolute divorce from the Defendant upcn the grounds of Cruel) and Inhuman

i
Treatment and the marriage of the parties.shall terminate on the m;;ifzaday of

August, 1972, or, if appeal is taken,ythen upbn determination on appeal, which-

ever is iater, without further action of either party.

2, If either party shall die before said déte, the marriage shall

terminate immediately before such death, unless an appeal is pending, upon such

death, (if an appeal is pending) the estate of decedent shall be the nominal

party, and the Supreme Court shall have the power to determine finally all -

matters presented on such appeal; and

3. Any will of either party antedating the date hereof is revoked,

unless its terms express a contrary intention; and

4. Neither party is entitled to cohabit with the other from the date

hereof; and

5.  That neither of ﬁhe parties shall marry any person other than each
other for a period of sixth (60) days from this date,

6. That the Plaintiff be and she hereby is awarded the custody, care i i

and control of the minor child qf the partiuws, namely:

321 ¥ YTHOMAS SAMUEL NORGAN, born September 2, 1965, and
c Nsp. SET45F0 P T SR S o
MAYNARD. WILBON . R Sy S : : S
ATIORNRY AT AW - |l 6. (2 77 e
1 30UTH MxTH gTmERT off YO
COTTAGE GROVE, :
. ONKGON #7424 i :
. DARRIRI

e

L) yﬁﬁﬁﬁv
& s




© ® 2 6 & b B D W

R PIRNE YOIE COINE R ST CUNNE SRR CONSY SR - S RO ‘ =

32

MAYNARD WILSON .
. ATTORNEY AT LAW
14 SOUTH SIXTH B7RIaT
COTTAGR N0V,
OREGON #7424
' N42-2123

subject to reasonable rights of visitation to the Defendant.~

7. fThat the pefendant be and he hereby is required to pay to the
Plaiftiff the sum of $150.00 per month for tpe.care, support and maintenance of
the minor child of the parties until said child becomes 21 years of age or.is
emancipated, and Defendant shali heieafter pay the séid support payments -to the

clerk of the Circuit Court, Iane County Courthouse, Eugene, Oregon, 97401, said

suppoxt payments to begin 4{{141 ) - , 1972.

That the Plaintiff be awarded the sum of $460 00 per month fox the
support and maintenance of Plaintiff until Plaintiff remarries; said payments

to begin (LLAéL47 /b4fL- , 1972, From said support payments, Plaintiff

is hefeby required to pay the following:

A. House payment in the sum of $135.00 per month. Plaintiff shall
retain the right to reside in the residence of the parties until such time as
said property is sold. Thereafﬁez said sum shall remain the'samg to provide
Plaintifflwith an adequate monthly rental payment.

" B. Fire insurance premium in the sum of $6.Q0<per month until the
property is sold. Thereafter plaintiff's monthly support payment shall be
reduéed by §$6.00 per month.

c. The sum of $72.50 per month for utilities.

Do Payment for 1571 Gremlin autcmobile in the sum of $87.00 per month
When said automobile contract balance is paid ih full, then Plaintiff's monthly

support payment shall be reduced by the sum of $52.00 per month, vhich shall

thereaftex érovide plaintiff with a $35.00 per month maintenance and repair

fund for said automobile.
E. Car insurance premium in the sum of $13.00 pex month.'

§. Gas, oil and lubrication for automobile in the sum of $20.00 per

G. The sum of $100.00 per month for medical, dental and drug expenses
H. The sum of $25.00 pexr month for 0.P.S. medical insuxance premium.
In addztion, Defendant is hereby required to pay all medical bills for the minox

child of the parties not covered by saxd 0.P. s. insurance.
8. That the real property and personal property owned by the parties

1

N

IS EP




is heréby distribﬁted between them in accordance with the terms of a Property

Settlement Agreement enggred into by them on the 31st day of Decembex, 1971,
a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "a", and by this reference is

incorporaéed herein and made a part of this Decree as though fully set forth.

9. fThat the address of the Plaintiff is: 240 Jeffexson Avenue,

Cottage Grove, Oregon, 97424. She is 43 years of age and her Social Security

Number is 126-22-8390. That the address of the Defendant is: 16692 Southwest

Lake Forest Boulevard, Lake Oswego, Oregon, 97034. He is 36 years of age and

B e

his Social Security Number is

o

. That the parties were

-
o

married October 11, 1963, at New Rochelle, New Yoxk.

=
=

Each of the parties shall notify the Clerk of this Court of any change

fu]
b )

of address within ten (10) days from such change.

Dated this Z 2 day of June, 2.

=
W\
i

ot

2o
o b

=
<7 O

Fe
o

o gt e

%)
QO

e £

N
R \,‘\@%ﬁk‘; i

o
o

|

A~]
)

- T ]
(<3 I 3+

W
(52 I

)
(>3

SR - T
O o =2

» o
- O

32

MATNARD WILSON
ATTORNRY AT LAW
11 SOUTH . SIXTH SYRESY
COTTAGE GROVE,
ORRAON P7484
942:2123

i o
e
e

’1‘,1 A
R e
s



i

IN THE CIRCOIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE CCUMTY OF IANE

CAROLIME L. MORGAN, :
Plaintifg,
PROPERTY SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT
vs.
o Cage No. 71-3430
THOMAS S. MORGAN, B
: ‘ Defendant. .
| THIS AGREAMENT made this _7/4Z day of pecember, 1971, by and batween CAROLINE
L. MCRGAN, herein called Plaintiff, and THCMAS S. MORGAN, herein called Defendant,
in settlement of all property rights arising.out of their marriage entered into at
Warwick, Rhode Island;, on October 11, 1983.

A. CUSTODY & SUPPORT: The Plaintiff shall have the custody of tha minor child
“of the parties, namely:

THOMAS SAMUEL MORGAN, born Septomber 2, 1965;

The Defendant shall pay ths sum of §150.00 per month for the care and support of
said minor child, payments to begin and to continue until
said child is of legal age or is married. Defendant shall be entitled to reasonable
visitation rights.

The Defendant shall pay the sum of $460.00 per month for the support and
maintenance of the Plaintiff, said payments to begin .
From said monthly support payment, Plaintiff shall be required to pay the followings

1. House payment in the sum of §135.00 per wonth., Plaintiff shall
ratain the right to-reside in the residence of the parties until such time
28 said property is sold, as provided in paragraph B below. ' Thareafter
said sum shall remain the same to provide Plaintiff with an adequate
monthly rental payment.

2. . Fire insurance premium in the sum of $6.00 per month until the
property is sold. ‘Thereafter plaintiff's monthly support payment shall
ba reduced by $6.00 pexr month. ‘

3. 'Por utilities: Heating $25.00 per month, elactricity $25.00 per
month, telephone $10.00 per month, water $10.00 per month, garbage
collaction $2.50 per month--a total of $72.50 per month.

4. rayment for 1573 Gremlin automobile in the sum of $87.00 per
month. When said automobile contract balance is paid .in full, them
Plaintiff's monthly surport payment shall be reduced by the sum of $52.00
per month, which shall thereafter provide Plaintiff with a $35.00 pexr
month maintenanse and repair fund for said automobile.

5. car insurance p:ﬁtu:n in the sum of $13.00 per month.

6. Gas, oil and lubrication for automocbile in the sum of $20.00 per

7. For medical expanses: Doctor and hospital $50.00 per month, dental
$25.00 per month, and drugs $25.00 per month--a tota) of $100.00 per month.

8. 0. P. S. medical insurance premium in the sum of $25.00 per month.
Defendant shall pay all medical bills for the minox chiid of the parties
herein not covered by said 0. P. S. insurance.

B. REAL PROPERTY: The parties hexein axe the owners of an equity in real
property located at ,240fa'effe:sqn Avenue, Cottage Grove, Lane County, Orogon.
, Plaintiff shall have the right to reside ’i.n‘ ksaid property and s‘hlllka‘lso hava




cmplm control of sa:l.d property. Sald proporty shall be sold at the descretion
and ‘convanisncs of the Plaintiff and when said property is sold, the proceeds, '
after expenses of sals, shall be divided squally between the parties harein.
Dafandant shall bs respconsible for all major xepairs and upkeep of the dwelling.
Defandant shall pay the real property taxes until such tims as said property is sold.

That the partiss are the ownars of a lot situated adjacent to Klamath Lake,
neay Klamath Falls, Xlamath County, Oregon; that Dafendant shall be antitlea to
said lot.

C. PERSOMAL PROPERTY: The Plaintiff shall be entitled to the following
dgsc:ibod perszonal propexty: - : .

'ﬁcﬁaahold fmituxo and furnishines,
1971 Gremlin automcbile,
Personal belongings and effacts.

The Plaintiff shall be entitled to the savings account in tha amount of $500.00
at State Savings & Loan, Cottags Grove, Oregon.

The Defendant shall be entitled to the following described psersonal property:

1971 Datsun Pickup,
All tools and equipment belonging to and uud in his busimu.
Personal bplongi.ngu and effects.

D. INSUZANCE: The Defendant shall keep in force and affect at all times his
Mutual Security Life Insurance policy in the amount of $10,000.00; the minor child
of the parties, TECMAS SAMUBIL MORGAN, shall be named &s benaficiary of said policy,
and Plaintiff shall be trustse of any trust fund for said minocz child which may
rasult from payment of said policy.

2, ATTORNEY'S FERS & COSTS: The Defendant shall pay Plaintiff's attornay's
foas 1n the amount Of $350.00 And Court costs in the amount of $65.C0.

. DOCUMENTS: It is understood that it will be necessary to execute various
Qocuments in order to effect the transfers of property and each party agrass to
sign and deliver all othn: and further documents nacassary to gi.vu force and effact
!:o this agreemant.

G. COURT APPROVAL: This agreement in its entirety is subject to the approval
of the Court in the dlvorce sult between the parties and it is specifically under-
stcod and agreed that neither party shall be deprived at any time by reason of this
agreement of his or hexr right to proceed in the divorca suit in any mannar he orx
she shall sea fit.

.- This agreement shall be in full settlement of all the obligations of the partiaes
arising out of their marriage. It is understood that Plaintiff will incur no
‘further obligations in the name of the Defendant and that Defendant will incur no
further cbligations in the name of the Plaintiff and that the rights of the parties
as husband and wife shall be terminated as of this date. :

‘ -

. TH WITNESS INEREOF We have hersunto setou:handstmdayandyear first above
written..

(QnQ)W_O L \"ﬂf‘w’wn / Pyl Ll A )77,«_,-,, ot

'CAROLINE L. MORGAM /m S. Mom B .
plgintiff Dafendant

rt.,‘ Iy

u‘ t’.w(/’




IR EIE

44229 D
COUNTY OF Latit ™

I, D.t. PENFOLO, Direstor of \he Dept, of Records and Eleotitat
of Lane Gounly and o fiein Ginrh ot 1 TEen rart of the 5wt of
Orezon, inend fer tha Cinty 0F Lone dn by sortify that the ford-
fuinn o hern Ly me comyves o op e adtsiatl,and that
itis a o pranerind shoeefrom, snet IR USEA B AR printan
25 {he Samr 3Tpeats ¢ tile o of feentd in e ntlige el iy Y oiticial
care A ool ) o
ICTES T e REek by herapnito 2ot my hond and alfivod the et

of seid Court s e\ oy mﬁmﬁk&;‘mh n. \G‘jﬁ

DM PLHEOLD,

Director of the Dept, of Records and Elections of -Lana County
8y e

S ba s SR ae i

Po. B 157 K. #

STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; _ss.

Filed for record at request of Klamath County Title

this B0 day of cApril . - ALDy }9.;.?9.. al...8357 . o'clock QM, and duly recorded in

Vol. M4 ot Deeds . on Page "229

Fee $12,00




